Linear actuators DLP, Copac
TOC Bookmark
Linear actuators DLP, Copac
Characteristics
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Data sheet
Technical data

E EE H1 H2 H3
DLP-80-...-A 32 87 20 M8 – – – 70 99 M5 108 G1/4 43.5 24 –
DLP-100-...-A 32 108 20 M8 – – – 70 119 M5 131 G1/4 43.5 24 –
DLP-125-...-A 54 135 32 M10 – – – 102 147 M5 163 G1/4 43.5 24 –
DLP-160-...-A 54 170 32 M10 – – – 102 182 M5 199 G1/4 43.5 24 –
DLP-200-...-A 72 216 40 M10 M16 140 210 102 – M5 271 G1/4 43.5 24 4.5
DLP-250-...-A 72 260 40 M10 M16 140 244 102 – M5 308 G1/4 43.5 24 4.5
DLP-320-...-A 72 332 40 M10 M16 140 324 102 – M5 378 G1/4 43.5 24 4.5
@
[mm]
KK L1 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 T1 T2 T3 W1 WH ZB ß1
DLP-80-...-A M16x1.5 100 +1.4/–0.4 – – 32 – – 15 – 8 45° 16	+0.6/–1.8 116	+0.6/–0.8 16
DLP-100-...-A M16x1.5 104 +1.4/–0.4 – – 32 – – 15 – 8 45° 16	+0.6/–1.8 120 +0.6/–0.8 16
DLP-125-...-A M27x2 114 +1.6/–0.6 – – 32 – – 18 – 8 45° 24 +0.8/–1.8 138 +0.8/–1.0 27
DLP-160-...-A M27x2 114 +1.6/–0.6 – – 32 – – 18 – 8 45° 24 +1.2/–1.8 138 +1.2/–0.8 27
DLP-200-...-A M36x2 150 +0.8/–1.0 10 81 32 24.5 12 20 24 8 45° 30 ±1.4 180 ±1 36
DLP-250-...-A M36x2 152 +0.8/–1.4 25 94 32 24.5 12 20 25 8 45° 30 +1.8/–1.4 182 ±1 36
DLP-320-...-A M36x2 159 +0.8/–1.4 – 130 32 24.5 12 20 25 8 45° 30 +1.8/–1.6 189 +0.8/–1.2 36
8 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/05
Linear actuators DLP, Copac
Data sheet
Ordering data
Type Piston diameter Stroke Part no. Type
[mm] [mm]
With position sensing
80 40 ... 500 187479 DLP-80-...-A
100 50 ... 500 187480 DLP-100-...-A
125 50 ... 500 187481 DLP-125-...-A
160 100 ... 500 187482 DLP-160-...-A
200 100	...	600 542711 DLP-200-...-A
250 100	...	600 187483 DLP-250-...-A
320 150	...	600 187484 DLP-320-...-A
Ordering data

200, 250, 320 10775 SGS-M36x2 200, 250, 320 9581 SG-M36x2
Rod clevis SGA Self-aligning rod coupler FK
80, 100 10768 SGA-M16x1.5 80, 100 6142 FK-M16x1.5
125,	160 10770 SGA-M27x2 125,	160 10485 FK-M27x2
200, 250, 320 10771 SGA-M36x2 200, 250, 320 10746 FK-M36x2
Ordering data – Piston rod attachments, corrosion-resistant Data sheets a	Internet:	piston	rod	attachment
Designation For diameter Part no. Type Designation For diameter Part no. Type
Rod eye CRSG Rod clevis CRSGS
80, 100 13571 CRSG-M16x1.5 80, 100 195584 CRSGS-M16x1.5
125,	160 185361 CRSG-M27x2 125,	160 195586 CRSGS-M27x2
Self-aligning rod coupler CRFK
80 2490673 CRFK-M16x1.5
100
Ordering data – Displacement encoder Data sheets a	Internet:	mlo
Stroke [mm] Part no. Type
100 192213 MLO-POT-100-LWG
150 192214 MLO-POT-150-LWG
225 152645 MLO-POT-225-LWG
300 152646 MLO-POT-300-LWG
360 152647 MLO-POT-360-LWG
450 152648 MLO-POT-450-LWG
600 152650 MLO-POT-600-LWG
750 152651 MLO-POT-750-LWG
Ordering data – Plug socket for displacement encoder Data sheets a	Internet:	sd-4
PIN Pin allocation Part no. Type
1 Power supply 194332 SD-4-WD-7
2 Signal